Temperature Measurement Devices     1
THERM
OM
ETERS /
THERM
OW
ELLS
Temperature Measurement Devices

Adjustable-Angle
Mount
Ordering Information
Build a dampened-movement bimetal thermometer ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
1 Dial Size, Mounting
 T48A = 3 in. (76.2 mm), adjustable angle
 T48C = 3 in. (76.2 mm), center back
 T48L = 3 in. (76.2 mm), lower back
 T80A = 5 in. (127 mm), adjustable angle
 T80C = 5 in. (127 mm), center back
 T80L = 5 in. (127 mm), lower back
3 Scale
 CS = Celsius
 DS =  Dual Fahrenheit (primary) and
Celsius (secondary)
 FS = Fahrenheit
4 Dial Range
 See below.
5 Lens Material
 A = Acrylic
 G = Glass (standard)
 P = Polycarbonate
 S = Laminated safety glass
2 Stem Length
 025 = 2.5 in. (63.5 mm)
 040 = 4 in. (102 mm)
 060 = 6 in. (152 mm)
 090 = 9 in. (229 mm)
 120 = 12 in. (305 mm)
6 Process Connection
 8 = 1/2 in. male NPT
 9 = Male G1/2B
7 Options
 ND =  No dampening
 NT =  NIST-traceable calibration
certificate
 SF =  Silicone liquid fill (not available
with standard dampening, with
glass lens options, or for dial
ranges over 500°F [260°C])
 SS =  316 stainless steel process
connection and stem
 UN =  NPT union lock nut
T48A  -  025  -  FS  -  01  -  G  -  8  -  NT
2 41 3 5 6 7
Lower-Back
Mount
1/4 in. hex
adjustment
0.25
(6.4)
A
stem
length
1.88
(47.8)
D
C
0.25
(6.4)
0.25 (6.4)
0.25 (6.4)
Center of
rotation

EL
LS
Ordering Information
Build a thermowell ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
TWF  -  110  -  R  -  1  -  L  -  2.00  -  CS
2 41 3 5 6 7
7 Options
 CS =  Protective stainless steel cap
and chain
 G1 =  Female G1/2B instrument
connection
 SS =  316 stainless steel material
6 U Dimension
Connections with Lag Extensions
TWF Process Connection
 2.00 = 2.00 in. (50.8 mm) (6 in. stem)
 4.00 = 4.00 in. (102 mm) (9 in. stem)
 7.00 = 7.00 in. (178 mm) (12 in. stem)
 TWS and TWW Process Connections
 2.50 = 2.50 in. (63.5 mm) (6 in. stem)
 4.50 = 4.50 in. (114 mm) (9 in. stem)
 7.50 = 7.50 in. (190 mm) (12 in. stem)
TWT Process Connection
 2.50 = 2.50 in. (63.5 mm) (6 in. stem)
 4.50 = 4.50 in. (114 mm) (9 in. stem)
 7.50 = 7.50 in. (190 mm) (12 in. stem)
Connections with No Lag Extensions
TWF Process Connection
 2.00 = 2.00 in. (50.8 mm) (4 in. stem)
 4.00 = 4.00 in. (102 mm) (6 in. stem)
 7.00 = 7.00 in. (178 mm) (9 in. stem)
 10.0 = 10.0 in. (254 mm) (12 in. stem)
TWS and TWW Process Connections
 2.50 = 2.50 in. (63.5 mm) (4 in. stem)
 4.50 = 4.50 in. (114 mm) (6 in. stem)
 7.50 = 7.50 in. (190 mm) (9 in. stem)
 10.5 = 10.5 in. (267 mm) (12 in. stem)
TWT Process Connection
 1.00 =  1.00 in. (25.4 mm) (2.5 in. stem,
1/2 in. connection)
 1.63 =  1.63 in. (41.4 mm) (2.5 in. stem,
3/4 in. connection)
 2.50 = 2.50 in. (63.5 mm) (4 in. stem)
 4.50 = 4.50 in. (114 mm) (6 in. stem)
 7.50 = 7.50 in. (190 mm) (9 in. stem)
 10.5 = 10.5 in. (267 mm) (12 in. stem)
1 Process Connection
 TWF =  ASME B16.5 raised-face flange
 TWS = Sanitary clamp
 TWT = Threaded
 TWW = Weld socket
4 Bore Diameter
 1 = 0.260 in. (6.6 mm)
2 Process Connection Size
TWF Process Connection
 110 = 1 in. ASME class 150
 115 = 1 1/2 in. ASME class 150
 120 = 2 in. ASME class 150
 310 = 1 in. ASME class 300
 315 = 1 1/2 in. ASME class 300
 320 = 2 in. ASME class 300
TWS Process Connection
 C15 = 1 1/2 in. Kwik-Clamp
 C20 = 2 in. Kwik-Clamp
TWT Process Connection
 008 = 1/2 in. male NPT
 012 = 3/4 in. male NPT
TWW Process Connection
 P12 = 3/4 in. pipe
 P16 = 1 in. pipe
3 Shank
 R = Reduced
 S = Straight

■	Instrument stem length: 2.5 in
(63.5 mm)
Ordering Information
Select an ordering number.  Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
End Connections Straight Pattern
Ordering Number
Angle Pattern
Ordering Number
Dimensions, in. (mm) Pressure Rating
psig (bar)Port 1 Port 2 Size A Ax Ay B E
Swagelok Tube
Fittings
3/8 in. SS-TTW-S6 — 2.84 (72.1) 1.42 (36.1) 1.42 (36.1) 2.86 (72.7) 0.28 (7.1) 4900 (337)
1/2 in. SS-TTW-S8 SS-TTW-S8-A 3.06 (77.7) 1.53 (38.9) 1.53 (38.9) 2.86 (72.7) 0.41 (10.4) 4900 (337)
5/8 in. SS-TTW-S10 — 3.06 (77.7) 1.53 (38.9) 1.53 (38.9) 2.86 (72.7) 0.50 (12.7) 4900 (337)
3/4 in. SS-TTW-S12 SS-TTW-S12-A 3.52 (89.4) 1.76 (44.7) 1.76 (44.7) 2.96 (75.2) 0.62 (15.7) 4600 (316)
1 in. SS-TTW-S16 SS-TTW-S16-A 3.86 (98.0) 1.93 (49.0) 1.93 (49.0) 2.96 (75.2) 0.88 (22.4) 4600 (316)
12 mm SS-TTW-S12MM SS-TTW-S12MM-A 3.06 (77.7) 1.53 (38.9) 1.53 (38.9) 2.86 (72.7) 0.37 (9.5) 4900 (337)
16 mm SS-TTW-S16MM SS-TTW-S16MM-A 3.06 (77.7) 1.53 (38.9) 1.53 (38.9) 2.86 (72.7) 0.50 (12.7) 4900 (337)
Male
NPT
Female
NPT
1/2 in. SS-TTW-M8-F8 SS-TTW-M8-F8-A 3.12 (79.2) 1.56 (39.6) 1.56 (39.6) 2.93 (74.4) 0.47 (11.9) 5600 (385)
3/4 in. SS-TTW-M12-F12 SS-TTW-M12-F12-A 3.59 (91.2) 1.92 (48.8) 1.67 (42.4) 3.26 (82.7) 0.62 (15.7) 5100 (351)
Female NPT
1/2 in. SS-TTW-F8 SS-TTW-F8-A 3.12 (79.2) 1.56 (39.6) 1.56 (39.6) 2.93 (74.4) 0.94 (23.9) 5600 (385)
3/4 in. SS-TTW-F12 SS-TTW-F12-A 3.84 (97.5) 1.92 (48.8) 1.92 (48.8) 3.26 (82.7) 1.17 (29.7) 5100 (351)
Straight
Pattern
Angle
Pattern